
Comune/Località/Provincia Cooperativa lotti  alloggi

Inizio 

lavori

Fine 

lavori
Totale 

Progressivo

Russi - Ravenna Russi 80 1969 1970 80

Peschiera d/Garda - Verona Peschiera del Garda 58 1967 1971 138

Landriano - Pavia Landriano 20 1968 1971 158

Sesto Ulteriano - Milano Sangiulianese 220 1968 1971 378

Castiglione d/Stiviere - Mantova Castiglione delle Stiviere 34 1969 1971 412

Menà di Vallestrema - Verona Menà di Vallestrema 10 1970 1971 422

Barbaiana - Milano Barbaiana 260 1964 1972 682

Legnano - Milano Legnano 78 1968 1972 760

Castel Gandolfo - Roma Castel Gandolfo 64 1968 1974 824

Ricengo - Cremona Camisano 11 1972 1974 835

Olmeneta - Cremona Corte de’ Frati 16 1973 1974 851

Tregnago - Vicenza Tregnago 109 1969 1975 960

Colognola ai Colli - Verona Colognola ai Colli 62 1971 1975 1022

Rodano - Milano Rodano 63 1972 1975 1085

Massa Carrara Ronchi 12 1972 1975 1097

Cornedo Vicentino - Vicenza Cornedo Vicentino 36 1973 1975 1133

Vimodrone - Milano Padana Nuova 67 1973 1975 1200

Torrebelvicino - Vicenza Torrebelvicino 86 1967 1976 1286

Schio – Vicenza Vicentina di Schio 249 1967 1976 1535

Corte dè Frati - Cremona Corte dè Frati 26 1971 1976 1561

Staranzano - Gorizia Monfalcone 72 1972 1976 1633

Camisano - Cremona Camisano 78 1970 1977 1711

Colleaperto - Mantova Colleaperto 130 1970 1977 1841

Bussolengo - Verona Bussolengo 87 1972 1977 1928

Cellore - Verona Cellore 34 1975 1977 1962

Cassina dè Pecchi - Milano Cassina dè Pecchi 52 1976 1977 2014

Piadena - Cremona Coop. Edilizia di Piadena 14 1978 1979 2028

Piadena - Cremona Coop. Edilizia di Piadena 10 1978 1979 2038

Cassina dè Pecchi - Milano Poli Leonardo 16 1978 1980 2054

Cerro al Lambro - Milano Cerro al Lambro 63 1979 1980 2117
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Carpiano - Milano Bascapè 36 1973 1981 2153

Colognola ai Colli - Verona Colognola ai Colli 2a 39 1978 1981 2192

Cerro al Lambro/Riozzo - Milano Riozzo di Cerro al Lambro 117 1971 1982 2309

Castel Goffredo - Mantova Castel Goffredo 11 1981 1982 2320

Scanzorosciate - Bergamo Negrone Uno 56 1979 1983 2376

Vimodrone - Milano Garuda Residence 76 1981 1983 2452

Goito - Mantova Goitese 36 1982 1986 2488

Torre Pallavicina - Bergamo Torre Pallavicina 7 1983 1986 2495

S.Angelo Lodigiano - Milano S.Angelo Lodigiano 28 1984 1986 2523

Villafranca - Verona Nogare 58 1980 1987 2581

Cassina de’ Pecchi - Milano Cassina dè Pecchi Seconda 13 1986 1988 2594

Loreto - Ancona Loreto 10 1986 1988 2604

Lainate - Milano Boscaccio 58 1983 1989 2662

Torrebelvicino – Vicenza Torrebelvicino  Seconda 85 1983 1990 2747

Pianengo - Cremona Pianengo 4 1988 1990 2751

Sesto Ulteriano - Milano Sangiulianese 2^ 16 1989 1991 2767

Cerro al Lambro - Milano Riozzo di Cerro al Lambro 2° 98 1981 1992 2865

Pieve S. Giacomo - Cremona Pieve S. Giacomo 5 1991 1992 2870

Schio - Vicenza Schio 97 1981 1993 2967

Colleaperto -Mantova Colleaperto Seconda 19 1990 1994 2986

S. Giuliano Milanese - Milano Sangiulianese 2^ 548 1972 1995 3534

Cerro al Lambro - Milano Cerrese 143 1988 1995 3677

Boschetto - Cremona Quartiere Boschetto 128 1972 1996 3805

Olmeneta - Cremona Olmeneta 94 1975 1996 3899

Bascapè/Carpiano - Milano Bascapè Seconda 74 1993 1996 3973

Asola - Mantova Asola 92 1976 1998 4065

Schio - Vicenza Schio 22 1997 1999 4087

Sospiro - Cremona Quartiere Boschetto 5° 20 1998 2000 4107

Verdellino - Bergamo Dalmine 1° 12 1999 2001 4119

Tavazzano con Villavesco - Lodi Tavazzano 1° 18 1999 2001 4137

Pozzaglio ed Uniti - Cremona Quartiere Boschetto 3° 8 1999 2002 4145
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Camisano - Cremona Camisano 7° 2 2000 2002 4147

Camisano - Cremona Camisano 8° 4 2000 2002 4151

Grontardo -Cremona Quartiere Boschetto 4° 4 2000 2002 4155

Sospiro - Cremona Quartiere Boschetto 6° 12 2001 2002 4167

Schio - Vicenza Schio 6° 22 2002 2003 4189

Bascapè - Pavia Bascapè Seconda 3° 43 2002 2004 4232

Gadesco-Pieve Delmona (Cr) Quartiere Boschetto 8° 19 2002 2004 4251

Corte dei Frati (Cr) Quartiere Boschetto 7° 17 2002 2004 4268

Castelgoffredo -(Mn) Monteclana di Nave 9° 8 2003 2004 4276

Olmeneta (Cr) Olmeneta 11° 13 2002 2005 4289

San Giuliano M.se (Mi) Sangiulianese 2a 9° 21 2002 2005 4310

Carbonara al Ticino (Pv) Bascapè Seconda 4° 30 2003 2005 4340

Gadesco-Pieve Delmona (Cr) Quartiere Boschetto 12° 31 2003 2005 4371

Legnano (Mi) Legnano 3° 36 2003 2006 4407

Robecco d’Oglio (Cr) Olmeneta 12° 27 2003 2006 4434

Asola - (Mn) Quartiere Boschetto 10° 36 2003 2006 4470

Carrè (Vi) Schio 8° 28 2004 2006 4498

Castelverde (Cr) Quartiere Boschetto 13° 6 2005 2006 4504

Torre de Picenardi (Cr) Quartiere Boschetto 14° 8 2005 2006 4512

Stradella (Pv) Bascapè Seconda 5° 25 2005 2007 4537

Robecco d’Oglio (Cr) Olmeneta 14° 30 2005 2007 4567

Olmeneta (Cr) Olmeneta 15° 10 2005 2007 4577

Corbetta (Mi) Legnano 4° 59 2005 2008 4636

Legnano (Mi) Legnano 5° 77 2005 2009 4713

Torrebelvicino (Vi) Schio 7° 46 2006 2008 4759

Corbetta (Mi) Legnano 6° 66 2007 2009 4825

Olmeneta (Cr) Olmeneta 13° 8 2007 2009 4833

Cremona  Boschetto (Cr) Quartiere Boschetto 11° 43 2007 2009 4876

Pozzaglio ed Uniti (Cr) Olmeneta 17° 12 2008 2009 4888

TOTALE 4.888
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